
Thermopress II Spare Part List 
 

5171518 115 V 540 W 

Pos. Ref.No. Description 
      
1 5172304 Frame, complete 

2 5173633 Heating plate, upper part 
  5171367 Set screw M 8x20 with nut 

5 5173729* 

TP heating plate, lower part, complete 115 V 270 W 
> with integrated heating element 
> with thermostat and overheating fuse 
> with feeding cable and 4-pin round plug 

6 5173585* TP heating plate 115 V 270 W, complete 

7 5172043 Complete clamping mechanism (for truck tyres) 
10 5173705 Hexagon head screw M 6x35 

11 5576199 Fastening screw M 6x12 (for heating plate attachment 
1,2,3) 

12 5177165* Rubber pad no.2 (for TP II lower heating plate) 

13 5177172 Rubber pad no.3 (for passenger car tyres) 
14 5177158* Heating plate attachment no.1 (TP II upper part) 
15 5172232 Short extension 

16 5172225 Long extension 
17 5172641 Locking bolt M8 for lower heating plate 

18 5173248 Extra short extension for lower heating plate 
19 5171295 U-shaped bow 
20 5172192 Spring assembly, with link 

21 5172201 Split pin sleeve 6x40 
22 5172074 Stop plate 

23 5172115* Upper pressure spring 
24 5172067 Lifting plate 
25 5172098 Grooved pin for lifting plate 

26 5172108 Grooved pin for lever bracket 
27 5172153 Hinge link 

28 5172160 Lever bracket 
29 5172081 Grooved pin for alu housing 



30 5172050 Alu housing 
31 5570267 Nut M6 

32 5172146 Adjusting screw M6 
33 5172029 Pressure shaft 

34 5172218* Rubber washer for spring assembly 
35 5172036 End cap 
36 5172139 Retaining bolt for lower pressure spring 

37 5172122* Lower pressure spring 
38 5172012 Jack handle 

39 5172177 Lower locking bolt for clamping mechansim 
40 5172184 Upper locking bolt 
41 5570243 Washer 10 mm 

42 5570250 Nut M 10 
43 5172249 Extension holder 

44 5172407 Spring washer 6mm 
45 5172328 Screw M6x15 
46 5172256 Rubber Ring 

47 5172294 Base plate 
48 5172263 Locking pin for extension diameter 10mm  

49 5172287 Locking pin for base plate diameter 8mm 
50 5172311 Main frame handle 
51 5172373 Adjusting lever 

52 5172380 Pressure spring for adjusting lever 
53 5172397 Screw M 6x40 for adjusting lever 

54 5570267 Nut M6 
55 5172146 Screw M6x20 
56 5172342 Safety washer for support leg 

57 5172335 Support leg 
58 5172366 Guide bushing for support leg 

59 5172610 Complete feeding cable, without plug 
60 5172490 Dual control light, transparent (without bulb) 
61 5172483 Dual control light gree/red (without bulb) 

62 5171305* Special lamp 3.7 V (suitable for transparent lens) 
63 5585599* Glow lamp 115 V 

64 5172524 Transparent spare glass 



65 5172517 Green spare glass 
66 5172500 Red spare glass 

67 5172452 Timer 120 minutes 
68 5172476 Fastening screw for timer 

69 5171329 Knob for timer 
70 5172627 Board with terminal and 2 resistor RS25W, complete 
71 5576230 4-pole flange socket 

72 5585616 Fastening screw for flange socket M3x10 
73 5572478 Adapter plate for 4-pole flange socket 

74 5585544 Fastening screw for adapter plate 
75 5585245 Nut M3 
76 5585214 Spring washer 3mm 

80 5171958* Aluminum contour plate 
81 5172438* Small pressure equalizing pad 

82 5171989* Large pressure equalizing pad 
83 5171965* Tractor pressure equalizing pad 
90 5173310 Aluminum pressure plate, flat, for tractor / EM tires 

91 5173963 Aluminum pressure plate for tire outside, contour 

92 5173970 Aluminum contour segment, truck tire outside, shoulder, 
only together with 517 3963 

93 5173987 Aluminum pressure plate for truck tire inside, shoulder 
  

The arts marked with an asteriks *) are wear parts, for which no liability based on any 
legal regualtions whatsoever can be acepted.  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 


